508533479 05/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI214478

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Aquatron Robotic Tec	hnology Lto	1.	05/11/2023
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Company Name:	BWT F	BWT ROBOTICS POOL & SPA LTD.	
Street Address: Industri		ial Zone Alon Tavor	
Internal Address: P.O.Box		x 1088	
City:	Afula	Afula	
State/Country: ISRAEL		L	
Postal Code: 18110		02	
	RS Total: 8		
Property Typ	e	Number	7
Patent Number:		10494827	
Patent Number:		11274461	
Patent Number:		10494828	
Patent Number:		10519682	7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	646-878-0800
Email:	USPTO@PearlCohen.com
Correspondent Name:	Ms. Dana Grinberg
Address Line 1:	7 Times Square, 19th Floor
Address Line 4:	New York,, NEW YORK 10036

10954683

10774557

10167650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-573900-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Grinberg

SIGNATURE:	Dana Grinberg
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2024
Total Attachments: 4 source=Company name change certificate -translated to English 05.2023- with apostille#page1.tif source=Company name change certificate -translated to English 05.2023- with apostille#page2.tif source=Company name change certificate -translated to English 05.2023- with apostille#page3.tif source=Company name change certificate -translated to English 05.2023- with apostille#page4.tif	

מספר סידורי 742-23

Serial No. 742	-23	
----------------	-----	--

<u>Form No. 7</u>

Certification of translation

I, the undersigned Ayclet Cohen Notary holding license no 214386 hereby certify that I am fluent in the Hebrew and English languages

And that the document attached to this certification and marked with the letter A is a translation to the English language of:

✓ the original document

a true copy of the original document

a copy that is not the original and is not a true copy of the original

computerized information (please specify) from the database of

.....

photocopy of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language attached to this certification and marked with the letter B

In witness whereof, I hereby certify the faithfulness of said translation by my own signature and seal, this day 16.5.2023

טופס מסי 7

אישור נכונות תרגום

אני החתום מטה אילת כהן נוטריון בעל רישיון מספר 214386 מצהיר בזאת כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עברית ואנגלית

וכי המסמך המצורף לאישור זה והמסומן באות אי

הוא תרגום לשפה האנגלית של:

ע מסמך המקור ע

העתק מאושר של מסמך המקור 🗋

העתק שאינו המקור ואינו העתק מאושר של 🔲 המקור

(נא		ממוחשב	מידע	\Box
	של	גר המידע	ט) ממא	פרי

העתק צילומי של מסמך המקור הערוך בשפה העברית מצורף לאישורי זה ומסומן באות בי

ראיה אני מאשר את דיוק התרגום האמור בחתימת רי ובחותמי, היום 16.5.2023

PATENT

REEL: 067329 FRAME: 0568 נסרק עם

כוטריון 402 שייח ומעיימ

Notary fee 402 NIS + v.a.t

Signature	NOT W.
 / إلار إ	
Notary's seal	WOTAHN *







State of Israel Department of Justice - Corporations Authority Registrar for Companies and Partnerships

Company name change certificate

And this is to certify that the company:

AQUATRON ROBOTIC TECHNOLOGY LTD

Company ID Number 513942912,

has changed its name and from this day forward shall be called:

BWT ROBOTICS POOL & SPA LTD

Given in Jerusalem on MAY 11, 2023 20 of Iyar 2023

Stamp: Ministry of Justice Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

(----) SHULI AVNI SHOHAM, ADV The Companies Registrar Head of the Corporations Authority



An authorization that this electronically signed document, is a true copy of a document (copy or original) present on the day of signing in the corporation's file at the corporation's authority.

Done by: BOAZ AVRAHAMI, Adv

PATENT REEL: 067329 FRAME: 0570 נסרק עם מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים - רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



לשין התאבידים התאבידים

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

אקווטרון רובוטיק טכנולוגיי בעיימ AQUATRON ROBOTIC TECHNOLOGY LTD

שמספרה 513942912,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

בי דאבליו טי רובוטיקס פול אנד ספא בע״מ BWT ROBOTICS POOL & SPA LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום: 11/05/2023 כי אייר תשפייג



בוצע על ידי: בועז אברהמי, עו״ד

PATENT נסרק עם REEL: 067329 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 05/07/2024